
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF'SHIPPING

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTTON NO- 767

ANSWERED ON 17.12.2018

CONNECTIVTTY FOR PORTS IN WEST BENGAL UNDER SA(;ARMALA

167. SI-IRIMATI SHANTA CHHETRI:

Will the Minister of Shipping be pleased to state:

(a) whether any project has been undertaken so far as regards the ports in West Bengal under the Sagarmala programme;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years; and

(c) the amount allocated for the current financial year for the entire country, and the percentage of the amount that has been spent on connectivity through National Highways and Rail network to ports in West Bengal so far?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(a) & b) 35 projects worth Rs. 17596.78 Cr have been undertaken in the past:i years related to ports under Sagarmala lor the State ot'West Bengal. Details of projects are given in tlte annexure.

(c) 37 por1- connectivity projects (through National Highways and Rail network) wofth Rs.

39,372 Cr are ongoing under Sagarmala programme in the entire country ottt of which 4 projects worth Rs. 263 Cr are under implernentation in State of West Bengal.


.'

Projects relatcd to the ports under sagarmala in state of west Bcngal

(i) Port Connectiviry

Annexure

Project

lmprovement of road connectivity to@rs ut
KoPT
RoB cum Flyover at Rqnichak l"u"li.ossine;iKopT
Improvemen, of roud
Clusters

(ii) Port Modernization

5411

6450.5

85

.. .31-

Kona elevated Ex way from 0.557 km ro 7.163 km of Nft-t tZ
Sub Total (Rs Cr

Upgradation of the rrack l0-12-14-l yard of KoPT

of existing rail network ut Kolkata5ock Svste*
2nd Railway Line from Durga"t u
Durgachak at HDC

IPRCL

IPRCL

Upgrading to accommodate full .a its yard under KDS- KopT

IPRCL

Rail connectivity to inland *ate.way

Sub Total (Rs Cr
Develop NWI -from Allahabad to
Proiect -JMVP
Develop NW-86 -Rupna.aya" Ri"",.
Develop NW-97 -Sunderbans waterwi

Sub Total (Rs Cr)
New ICD Developmenr in Nofth *ngal -Darjeeling

Overall Port Connectivity
Ig!1l (Rs Cr)

Creation of 2nd Lock at HDC -phase-l Installation of 2 MHCs at Berrhl3- HDt

Installation of RFID facilities ar HDC loyrnent of 2 floating cranes near upstream of 3rd Oil Jerty ar HDC -FloatingMini []ulk Carrier Facility on

I-{andline Jett

Project
Cost

Project
proponent

1,600 HDC
50 HDC
t6 HDC

65 HDC
73 HDC
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s00 IWAI

647.5
5,369 IWAI
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24 IWAIJ

18. r IWAI
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6 Replacernent of Fendering sy@ 28 [{DC
7 Developmentofhardstandstorageareaofl.l@

No. I3 at HDC
44 HDC

8 betttng up oI Uuter I errnrnal-2 tbr handling of liquid bulk cargo ar Haldia
Dock Complex

Mechanisation of

74 I'{DC

9 ) L) I{DC
10 Sctting up of Liquid Cargo Ha,r,.tli

Dock-ll
Sctting up of LNC facilities at HDC

jtainerScannerropffi

173 I-IDC

ll 200 HDC
12 40 KoPT
l3 Upgrading berth2 and I I KpD fo, "offi 8 KoPT l4 Procurementof lno. Rail Mountgd@ 6 r.31 HDC l5 Construction of 1.5 Lakh sq.meters of Hardstand i^i.1"_ HTx: 54.48 HDC l6 rxrenoeo port gate at ljalagarlr

Development of new port at Tajpore

Creation of IInd lock at HDC-Phase-ll

320 KoPT
77 s808 KoPT &

Govt. oI
West

tsengal
18 800 HDC

DUD I rar (rG. ur) 9738.28

(iii) Coastal Community Development

S.No. Project Project
Cost

Project
proponent

1 ueveropment oI Beach Urrcurt _ Digha_Udaypur_Mandarmani_
Shankarpur-Tai pur- Bakkhal i- Frasersan i -Henrv Island

85 WBTDC

2 uoasrat ursrncts Skrlt Development program - phase 2 _west Bengal 6 MoRD
(DDU-
GKY)

Sub Total (Rs. Cr) 9t

(iv) Port Led Industrialisation

S.No.

1

Project Project
Cost

Project
proponent

cireenfi eld Electronics manufacturing c r uster in p'iLtal na ust,-iat crowtn centre Sector 4and5- PS Ramnagar- District South 24 parganas- west

?"ngu! ,, -,
Greenfield Electronics manu lacturi ng c lusGi in Nuihati town- oistrict North 24 Parganas- West Bensal

ss8.86 MeitY

2
7s8.31 MeitY

Juu tOtat ll(s. Lrl 13t7

